FIRST INFORM	NATION REPORT
First Information of a constant to a size of	and the state of t
Pirst information of a cognizable crime	reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS Adv.co
A LISSON DELLA SULLA SUL	2 ? ii) Act. A Sections A
MF Aet Sections X	iv) Other acts & Sections
3 a) General Diary Reference : Entry No	5.4 Time 21:25 hms Date 30/7/31 Time 30:35hm to 20:45hm
b) Occurrence of Offence : DayFaiclay	Date 39/ \$731 Time X 0:33 bra to X 0:43 bra
c) Information received Date	Time 21.35 haz. GD No. 135 4 at the P.S.
4. Type of Information : Written / Oral Typed	01 1 100 8 00 10 11 16 -8
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance fro	mpsAt about 06 KM North Earl from PS
b) Address Near Bank Pahan Mare	P.S-Adva, Dist Hurula
	P.S-Adra, Dist Aurula Beat No Amchal-Armah JL No-
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	e name of P.S
6. Complainant / Informant;	
a) Name Ashake Kor Mahata,	SI of Police
b) Father's / Husband's Name Salva day	rechata
c) Date / Year of birth 4 4 4 4 8	d) Nationality Includes
e) Address Adva P.S., Dint-P	or cahata d) Nationality Indian concla
7 Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with fu	ull particulars
Trangal	Chandra Mandal (3E)
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Marrigal	bunda Mamdal
510 1 ray	that I are all out of
Vill-Me	tyatraliur, PS-Adra, Dist-Punuba
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/in	nformant N/A
U. Porticulars of properties stelen/involved : (Attach ser	parate sheet if required): Ome improvince Quarter
omade fine arms harden but h	havel fining Dim and diagonal Lente
11:05 and call one 0:303	on he live couling a Cammon strong ) Delaste on
10. Total value of proportion stellon/graphed	on housel, finises fir and diagonal length on home condidge (amongstion) Delait in Not reter
10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	n/A
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :	
12 FIR Contents (Attach separate sheet, irrequired)	The crizinal typed complain which is treated and improduced everleaf em 2 med and
as FIR is attached herecally a	and reproduced over least on 2nd and
3rd cepy of EIR.	The state of the state of the state of
3 , , , , ,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
13 Action token: Since the shove report reveals comm	nission of offence(s) u/s 25(1)(a)/27 Anna Act
13 Action taken. Since the above report reveals comm	1959
registered the case and took up the investigation/dia	rected 51. Satorushma Mahata to take up the
investigation/transferred to P.S	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded	
	ed and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
	ed and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
	5 Bar ( 30/8/21
En 100 R - Walter historia	10 spector-in-charge
57 feshorate. matrite	Signature of the Office of the
5, 48 ho Kek. mafrit, 30.7.21	5 Bar ( 30/8/21
	Signature of the Office Fig. Police Station with Name SOURAN BANERJEE
Signature / Thumb-impression of the Complainant/informant-	Signature of the Office of the

To The Inspector-in- Charge Adra Police Station Dist-Purulia

Sir.

In producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Mangal Chandra Mandal (37 Yrs) S/O Mukunda Mandal of Vill- Metyalsahar, PS-Adra, Dist-Purulia along with (1) One improvised country Made (iron made) fire arms (pipe gun) having butt covered with two pieces wood length o butt is 2.75 inch (7 cm Approx), Iron made body length 4.5 inch in which trigger, trigger guard, hammer, firing Pin, spring, barrel locking lock, and iron made barrel length 7.5 inch in which foreside nov and chamber of cartridge is fitted. Diagonal length of the arms is 11.5 inch (2) One .303 inch live cartridge (Ammunition) which was loaded in seized articles Sl. No-1 (Improvised Fire Arms) which seized after un loading from seized articles as noted in SI No-1. All the above noted articles seized by me under proper seizure list.

I, SI Ashoke Kr. Mahata presently posted at Adra PS, do here by lodge complaint that on 30.07.2021 at about 19:55 hrs during my evening mobile duty received a source information that one person aged about 35/40 yrs was moving near Bank Pahar More, keeping possession of arms and ammunitions with a motive to commit any cognizable offence at the point of fire arms. I informed the matter to I/C Adra PS and he directed to work out the information to me while I was engage in evening Mobile duty vide Adra PS C.C No- 3033/21 dtd.30/07/21 and GDE No-1233 dtd.30.07.21. As per order of I/C Adra PS I along with C/-536 Astik Bauri, C/41 Dinesh Bauri had been to "Bank Pahar More" at about 20:15 hrs and watched the person from a distance after concealing themselves behind a closed bush. I along with force found that a person was moving suspiciously on the road and as the road was lonely at that time so, he was waiting by the side of a bush (at a distance of about 50 mtrs. from the Bank Pahar More) in order to commit any crime upon any pedestrian/motorcyclist etc. At the sight of Police the said person took to his heels and after a chase he was caught hold. On interrogation he disclosed his name as stated above. I asked for his presence in such a lonely place at above noted place and he made different statements at different times. Then I offered the said Mangal Chandra Mandal to search me and my Police party before searching his body. but he refused. Then I searched his body and found one country made single shooter improvised pipe gun which was loaded with one .303 inch live cartridge ammunition at his waist. I demanded for relevant license/document from him in respect of possessing the said fire arms and ammunition, but he failed to produce any such valid documents in respect of possessing the said fire arms and ammunition and could not give any satisfactory account in this regard which made him to believe that the accused person possessed those fire arms and ammunition illegally for some ulterior motive. So I seized said fire arms and ammunition i.e. (1) One improvised country Made (iron made) fire arms (pipe gun) having butt covered with two pieces wood length o butt is 2.75 inch (7 cm Approx). Iron made body length 4.5 inch in which trigger, trigger guard, hammer, firing Pin, spring, barrel locking lock, and iron made barrel length 7.5 inch in which foreside nov and chamber of cartridge is fitted. Diagonal length of the arms is 11.5 inch (2) One .303 inch live cartridge (Ammunition) which was loaded in seized articles Sl. No-1 (Improvised Fire Arms) which seized after un loading from seized articles as noted in SI No-1 from the exclusive possession of accused Mangal Chandra Mandal under proper seizure list duly signed by Police witnesses and also by the accused person. I prepared label for the seized item as the place is a lonely place and there was no public was present so, I took signature of accompanied force in the seizure list and label. After that I arrest the above noted accused person observing all the rules and guide lines of apex court and NHRC.

As he illegally possessed fire arms and live ammunition to use those for unlawful purpose. So, after returning at PS, I produced the arrested accused along with the seized fire arms and live ammunition with all relevant documents before you.

Under the above circumstances, I therefore pray that a case may kindly be started under proper sections of law against the arrested accused person Mangal Chandra Mandal (37 Yrs) S/O Mukunda Mandal of Vill-Metyalsahar, PS-Adra, Dist-Purulia and to arrange for its investigation.

Enclo:

1) Original Seizure List

2) Original Memo of Arrest

Received at PS on 30/2/21 at 1 21.25 han and started Actra PS Care No- SO/21 Dl-30/2/21 U/S-75(1)(a)/27 Arms Act 1959

SBaffolzer

Allapector-in-criatye

Adra P.S.

Dist.- Purulia

Yours faithfully St Ashore la mahali

SI Ashoke Kr. Mahata Adra Police Station

Dist-Purulia

30.7.21